

8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8598 OF 2001

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.Appellants

VERSUS

MADATHUPATTIWEAVERS CO-OP. PRODUCTION
AND SALES SOCIETY LTD.Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order of the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

..... J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

..... J.
(HARJITSINGHBEDI)

NEW DELHI,
February 20, 2008.
ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8598 OF 2001

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADATHUPATTIWEAVERS COOP. PROD. & SALES SOC.LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 20 / 02 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJITSINGHBEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs, in

terms of signed order placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master